

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20043-20044/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2012  
in CWP No. 17611/2007 16/04/2012 in CWP No. 8707/2008 passed by the  
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sangaram S. Saran,Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal,AAG  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Khurana,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Nayak,Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post before a Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble Lalit, J.)  
is not a member.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER