

\2241

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20043-20044/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2012
in CWP No. 17611/2007 16/04/2012 in CWP No. 8707/2008 passed by the
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sant Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Kent, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG

Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. A jay Pal, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Nayan, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Arya, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is

2

granted six weeks' time finally to file a rejoinder affidavit
to the counter affidavits already filed. The petitioner may
also take steps for service of notice upon the unserved
respondents.

The matters shall be listed for final hearing on a
non-miscellaneous day after preliminaries are complete.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER