

<Item No.6 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20043-20044/2012
GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Singhal,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Devansh Arya,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 5 and 8 in SLP(C) No. 20043/2012 and application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 10 in SLP(C) No. 20043/2012 which are defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said applications.

Item No.6 2

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the rejoinder affidavit and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 4 and 9 in SLP(C) No. 20043/2012 and respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 20044/2012 despite order dated 30.9.2016 of the Hon'ble Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG