

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20043-20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.3574/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 15-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devansh Arya,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20043/2012

Respondent Nos.1 and 11 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 4 and 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Counter affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2, 3, 6 and 7 is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance cure the

defects whatever have been found in the said counter affidavit.

I.A. for deletion of respondent Nos. 5 and 8 and I.A. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.10 shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No.20044/2012

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is deemed complete on respondent No.4 as he is common as respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 20043/2012 and served through Advocate. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG