

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20043-20044/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2012 in CWP No. 17611/2007 and CWP No. 8707/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.3574/2018 (APPLICATION FOR STAY) IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT)

Date : 08-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonam Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bhupender, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.
Ms. Navkiran Balay, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks leave to withdraw the application.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR