

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20043-
20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution, application for condonation of
delay and application for deleting the name of respondent are to
be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers)

Date : 16-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA- 49889/2018 is allowed.

The names of respondent Nos. 5 and 8 be deleted
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice on the application for substitution to
bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No.10 in
SLP (C) No.20043 of 2012.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER