

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20043-
20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Saumay Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Bhupinder, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Das, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Narayan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.20043/2012

The office report indicates that Respondent No.10(iii) has

refused to accept the service of notice sent to him. This refusal on his part constitutes proper service but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 10(i) and 10(ii).

However, Mr. Rajeev Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of all Lrs. of respondent No. 10. He seeks and is given two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.20044/2012

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is given to the respondent No.3 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 2 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 11.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG