

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20043-
20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR (Present)

Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv. (Not Present)

Ms. Sonakshi Banerjee, Adv. (Present)

Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR (Present)

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv. (Present)

Mr. Navkiran Bolay, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv. (Present)

Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv. (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20043/2012

Service of notice is complete qua Lrs. of deceased respondent 10 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However, Mr. Bijender Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Lrs. of deceased respondent No.10. He seeks and is given one week's time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. After expiry of aforesaid period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 20044/2012

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.2 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Ms. Sonakshi Banerjee, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Jain, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos 2 and 4.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to respondent No.3 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of aforesaid period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG