

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 88094/2016 & 49888/2018 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20043-20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. Nos. 88094/2016 (Application for Substitution) and I.A. No. 49888/2018 (Application for condonation of delay and setting aside abatement) are listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers)

Date : 02-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned and abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER