

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20043-20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 29-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Kuldeep Singh Kuchaliya, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. Ranjeet Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both petitioners could not be served in alternative arrangement.

However. Mr. Sanjay Singh, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf

of Mr. Umang Shanker, Ld. Advocate-on-Record. He submits that he has received the vakalatnama and during the course of the day will be filing vakalatnama. The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, subject to filing of vakalatnama.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

MG