

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20043-
20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS. Respondent(s)
IA No. 90130/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 90121/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 03-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Taranjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.No. 90121 of 2022The application for substitution to bring on record the Legal
heirs of deceased Respondent No. 4 is allowed.I.A.No. 90130 of 2022Application for correction in the name of legal heir No.
10(iii) in SLP (C) No. 20043 of 2012 is allowed.(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER