

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 90136/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 20043-20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 90136/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23094-23095/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158452/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.158454/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158450/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.158456/2022-PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sonam Gupta, AOR
Mr. Manu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Ms. Priyanka C, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 20043-20044/2012

Two weeks time is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner,
to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, as a last chance,

in respect of respondent nos. 4(i), 4(ii) and 10(iii).

Four weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner, to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no. 9.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

List again on 27.03.2023.

SLP(C) Nos. 23094-23095/2022

SLP(C) No. 23094/2022

Despite due service on respondent nos. 1 and 5, there is no appearance .

As per Office Report, Notices issued through post to respondent nos. 3, 8 and 9 are returned with remark "refused". Hence, there is deemed service in respect of these respondents and there is no appearance for them.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent nos. 2, 4 and 7.

Notice issued to respondent no. 6 is returned with remark "deceased". Hence, four weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of respondent no. 6.

List again on 27.03.2023.

SLP(C) No. 23094/2022

Despite due service on respondent nos. 3 to 5, there is no appearance.

As per Office Report, Notice issued through post to respondent no. 2 is returned with remark "refused". Hence, there is deemed service in respect of these respondents and there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent no. 1.

List again on 27.03.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

pm