

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 90136/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 20043-20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS. Respondent(s)
IA No. 90136/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to the petitioners,
for furnishing fresh particulars of respondent Nos.4(i), 4(ii) and
10(iii) , who are unserved.

Despite service of notice on other respondents, there is no
appearance.

However, Mr. Ajay Pal, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of
Respondent No.1. He seeks and is granted four weeks time, to file
vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has failed to file application for
substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 9
though last opportunity was granted.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that during the course of the day he will comply with the terms of order, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 3.8.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG