

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20043-20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 103454/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 103447/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 103448/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 103452/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 04-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.  
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR  
Mr. Manu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Yagya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R1. IA No. 103454/2023, IA No. 103447/2023, IA No. 103448/2023 & IA No. 103452/2023:

Issue notice.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)