

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20043-20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A NOs.61969, 61965, 61966 & 96928/2023 in SLP NOs. 23094-95/2022 is to be listed before chamber.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23094-23095/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 61965/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 61966/2023

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 61969/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 96928/2023

IA No. 61965/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 61966/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 61969/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 96928/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 01-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Ms. Sonam Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. Roohi Hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO(S). 23094-23095 OF 2022

Application (I.A. No. 61969 of 2023) for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

2. Cause title be amended accordingly.

I.A. Nos. 61965, 61966 and 96928 of 2023.

Issue notice on the Interlocutory Applications in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 4, 7 and 8, returnable on 22.01.2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)