

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20043-20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 103454/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
 FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 103447/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 103448/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
 APPLN.

IA No. 103452/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23094-23095/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No. 61965/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 61966/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
 APPLN.

IA No. 96928/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 12-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonam Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
 Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
 Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No(s).20043-20044/2012

As per the office report, service of notice to bring on record Lrs of respondent no. 9 is complete. However, there is no representation on behalf of the parties. Be that as it may on due consideration, the Application for setting aside abatement, condonation of delay in filing aside abatement application, application for substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution to bring on record Lrs of respondent no. 9 are allowed.

Office to carry out necessary correction in the cause title.

SLP(C) No. 23094-23095/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in terms of the order dated 22.01.2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)