

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20043-
20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23094-23095/2022 (IV-B)

FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
158454/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
158456/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 61965/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
61966/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 96928/2023

IA No. 61965/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 61966/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 158454/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 158456/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 96928/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 23-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Sonam Gupta, AOR

Mr. Saumay Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Aryan Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Contd...

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Balwani, Adv.
Ms. Tejal Nagauri, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20043-20044/2012

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved legal representative no. 10 (iii).

Remaining respondents are served/duly represented.

List again on 21.07.2025.

SLP(C) No. 23094-23095/2022

Opportunity of respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent nos.5 and 6 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 01.12.2023.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ