

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20043-
20044/2012

GURCHARAN SINGH PHERURAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 90136/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 28-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Balwani, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has only filed fresh particulars for service on respondent No.10 (iii) but has not filed any spare copy, despite the grant of last opportunity. It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that spare copy would be filed

contd...

during the course of the day. Let the same be done. If spare copy is filed during the course of the day, notice be issued immediately and list on 13.10.2025, else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Remaining respondents are duly served/represented.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar